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SUBRJECT: CaseNo.05-1125-EL-ATA etal.

Case No. 89-6008-EL-TRF

Dear Ms, McCauley:

Enclosed please find an eriginal and five (5) copies of Original Sheets 1,11, 13,
14,15, 16,17, and 18 all of which reflect the January 1, 2007 expiration date for all

Grandfathered rate schedules as required by the Commission’s Entry on Rehearing dated
March 1, 2006, for the Toledo Edison Company.

Please file one copy of the tanffs in Case No, Case No. 05-1 t25~F,LAAT1.\, one
copy of the tariffs in Case No. 89-6008-EL-TRF, distribute two copies of the tariffs to the

electricity division of the Commission’s utilities department and return two copies in the
enclosed envelope. Please call me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Gor 4

Stephen N. Hadick

Senior Rate Analyst

(330) 761-4312
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TABLE OF CONTENTS
Sheot Numbers ~ Revision
GRANDFATHERED SERVICE

Residential Ratc "R-02" (Add-On Heat Pump) 1 7% Revised
Residential Rate “R-06" (Space Heating and Watcr Beating) 13 7" Revised
Residential Rate “R-06a"(Space Heating and Water Heating) 14 7% Revised
Residential Rate "R-04" (Water Heating) 15 3™ Revised
Resideatis! Rate “R-04a” (Water Heating) 16 3" Reviscd
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Rider No. 15 - State kWh Tax Self-Assessor Credit Rider 94 Oniginal
Rider No. 16 - Residential Transmission and Ancillary Scrvice 95 Onginal
Ruder No 17 - Commercial Traosmission and Ancillary Scrvice 96 Ongnal
Ruder No 18 - lodustrial Transmission and Ancillary Service 97 Ongumal
Rider No. 19 - Regulatory Transition Charge Offset 98 Oniginal
Rider No. 20 - Fucl Recovery Mechanism 99 Ongnal
Rader No. 21 - Shopping Credit Rider 100 Onginal
Rider No. 22 - Retwning Customer Generarion Service Ruder 101 " 1" Rovised
Rider No. 23 - Shopping Credit Adder 102 Original

Filed pursuant to Entry un Rebearing daved Masch 1, 2006, in Case No. 05-1125-EL-ATA et )., before

The Public Utitities Cummission of Oho

lssued by Antheny J. Alexander, Prevident

Effeetive: Apnl |, 2006
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The Toledo Bdisen Company Ongual Sheet No. 1}
Toleds, Otuo PU.C.O.No. 3" Revised Page | of 3

RESIDENTIAL ADD-ON HEAT PUMP RATE "R-02"

AFPLICABILITY:

This rate sheet is in the process of elimination and is withdrawn except for customcrs
receiving service hercunder at premises served es of January 1, 2007,

Applicable to residential installations in a single family houss, 4 single suite 11 a multiple
faraily house, or a single suite in a muluple apartment, a manufactured housing unit or any
other residential umt, and not more than four such installations on the same premises when
corobined as provided berein,

This rate does not apply to commercial or industrial service  1f a residential urut is used for
both residential and commercial purposts, the sppropiate commercial or industrial rate shall
apply wiless the wiring is 50 arranged that the residential usage can be metercd separately.
The hallways and other common facilities of an apartment building or apartment complex are
to be billed on the appropriste commercial or industnal rate.

RATE:

Monthly charges per customer for all customers scrved under this scheduie shall mclude
Distnbution Charges, Rate Stabilization Charges, Regulatory Transition Charges, and
Generation Charges, as shown below. Customers served under this schedule who receve
Generation Scrvices from a Certified Supplicr will qualify for a Shopping Credit as shown
below to reduec the sum of other applicable charges,
|
|
|

Distribution Charpes: Swinmer Winter
Energy Charge:
For all kW, per kWh 1.493¢ 0585¢

Transmission and Ancillary Serviees Charges:

The Trapsmission and Ancillary Services Charges will be applied pursuant to the Residential Transmis iion
and Ancillary Service Rider, Tariff Sheet No. 95.

| Rate Stabilization Charges:

Energy Charge:
For all kWh, per kWh ) . 31108 1.211¢

The Rate Stabilization Charges above may be replaced by charges pursuant to the Returming Customer
Generation Service Ruder, Taniff Sheet No. 101, if applicable

Repulatory Transition Charges:

Energy Charge: ‘
For all kWh, per kWh 5.369¢ 2.108¢

Generation Charges:

Energy Charge:
For all kWh, per kWh 0.472¢ 0.887¢

The Generation Charges above may be replaced by charges pursuant 1o the Returning Customer Generition
Service Rider, Tariff Sheet No. 101, 1f applicable.

Filed pucsuant to Entry on Rebearing daled March ), 2006, in Case No. 05-1125-EL-ATA, belore
The Public Utititics Commission of Ohio
Issucd by Anthony I Alcxander, Frosident Effective’ April |, 2006
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RESIDENTIAL OFTIONAL HEATING RATE "R-06"

APPLICABULITY:

This rate shect is in the process of elimination and 1s withdrawn except for customers
receiving service hereunder 31 premuses secved as of January 1, 2007.

This rate is available on an optional basis t0 2 bagh usage siogle family residence utllizing a
permanendy installed eleotric space heating system 25 2 substantial source of the space
heating requirements, and applying alse to & Single accupancy apartment, a mobile housmg
wnil or any other single family residential unit meenng the wilizauon requirements. Not less
than 75 percent of the customer's connected load must be within the dwelling unit

This rate does not apply 16 commercial or industnal service. IF a resideatial wait is used for
botl residential and coramercial purposes, the appropriate geacral service rate shall apply
unless the vAring is 3o arranged that the residential usage can be metered separately. The
ballways and other common facilimies of an apartment building or apartment complex are to
be billed on the appropriate general scrvice rate.

RATE;

Monthly charges per customer for all customers scrved under this schedule shall include
Distribution Charges, Rate Stabilization Charges, Regulatory Transition Charges, and
Generation Charges, as showa below. Customers served under this schedule who receive
Generation Services fom a Certified Supplier wil qualify for a Shopping Credit as shown |
below 1o reduce the sum of other applicable charges.

Distribution Charpes:

Customer Charge
Smglc-Phase Service $6.43
Three-Phase Service $10.43
Energy Charge: Summer  Winter
First 125 kWh, per kWd
First 1000 kWh, per kWh 2879 2.569¢
All Additional kWh, per kWh 2.580¢ 2051¢
All Energy in Excess of ‘
125 kWh per kWd, per kWh D459¢ 049

Transmission and Ancillary Services Charges:

The Transmission and Ancillary Services Charpes will be applied pursuant o the Residential
Transmission and Ancillary Scrvice Rider, Tariff Sheet No. 95.

Rate Stabilization Charges:

Energy Charge:
First 125 kWh, per kWt
First 1000 k'Wh, per kWh 3.359%¢ 3.015¢
All Additional kWh, per KWh 3.030¢ 2.392%¢
All Energy in Excess of '
: 125 1€Wh per k¥Wd, per kWh 0.532¢ 0.532¢

“Phe Rate Stabishization Charges abave may be replaced by charges pursuant to the Retuming
Customer Gencration Service Rider, Tariff Sheet No. 101, if appheable.

Fited pursuant 1o Enty on Rebtaring datcd Mareh 1, 2006, in Cise No. 05-1125-EL-ATA, befote
‘The Public Utikues Comunission of Ohio

Isaued by Anthony J. Alexander, President Effeetive’ April ., 2006
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The Toledn Edison Company Original Sheet No. 14
Toledo, Okiv PU.C.O.No. § 3" Revised Pags 1 of 4

RESIDENTIAJ, OPTIONAL HEATING RATE "R-062"

APPLICABILITY:

Thus ratc sheet is in the process of climination and is withdrawn except for customers
receving scrace hereunder at premises served as of January 1, 2007,

This rate is available on an oplional basis to a high usage singlc family residence utilizing a
permanently installed clectric space heating system as a substantial source of the space
heating requireracats, and applying also to 2 single occupancy apartment, a mobile housing
unit or any other single family residential unit meenng the utilization requirements
participaring in the Percentage of Income Paymcat Plan Program. Not less than 75 percent
of the customer's connected load must be within the dwelling unir.

This rate docs not apply 1o commercial or industrial service. 1 s rusidentiol unit i3 used for
both residential and commercial purposes, the appropriate gencral scrvice rute shall apply
unless the wiring 15 so arranged that the residential usage can be metered scparately The
hallways and other common facilities of an apartment building or apartment complex are lo
be billed on the appropriate general service rate.

RATE:

Monthly charges per customer for ali customers served under this schedule shall include
Distribution Charges, Rate Stabhzation Charges, Regulatory Transition Charges, and
Generation Charges, as shown below  Customers served under this schedule who receive
Generation Services from a Certilied Supplier will qualify for a Shopping Credit a3 shawn
below 10 reduce the sum of ather applicable charges.

Distribution Charges:

Custorer Charge
Single-Phase Service $643
Three-Phase Service $10.48
Energy Charge: Summer  Winter
First 125 kWh, per kWd
First 1000 kWh, per kWh 3.280¢ 2952¢
All Additional kWh, per kWh 2990¢ - 2335¢
Al Enerpy in Excess of
125 kWh per kWd, per kWh 0573 0.346¢

Transmision and Ancillary Services Charges:

The Transmission and Ancillary Services Charges will b spplizd pursuant to the Residential
Transtission and Ancillary Service Rider, Tanff Sheet No._ 95

Rate Stabilization Charges:

Energy Charge:
First 125 kWh, per kW4
First 1000 kWh, per kWh : 3 484¢ 3126¢
All Additiopel kWh, per k'Wh 3.142¢ 24814
All Encrgy in Excess of
125 kWh per kWd, per kWh 0578¢ 0577¢

The Rate Siabilization Charges above may be replaced by charges pursuant to the Returmng
Costomer Generation Service Ruder, Tarif{ Sheet No. 101, if apphcable, .

Filcd pursuant to Entry on Reheaing dated March [, 2006, in Cosc Na. 05-1125-EL-ATA. before
The Public Utlities Commission of O
Tsswed by Amthony J. Alexander, Presideat Effectve apnl §, 2006
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Origwal Sheet No. 15

The Toledo Edison Company
Toledo, Ohio PU.CO No. 8 1'% Revised Page 1 of -
RESIDENTIAL HOT WATER RATE "R-04"
APPLICABILITY:

Thus rate sheet is w the process of elimination and s withdrawn cxcept for customers
receiving scrvice hergunder a1 premises served as of Yanuary 1, 2007,

This optional ratc is available 1 Full Service customers receiving service in u single famly
residence unlizing elcetricity us the primary source of energry for water hcating, and applics
also 10 a sinple oceupancy apartment, o mobile housiog unit or any other single: famuly
residential unit meeting the ubilization requircments. A Full Service customer 15 one that
reccives all retail electric services from the Company

This rate does not apply to commercial or industnal service. [f a residenual unit i3 uged for
both residential and commercial purposes, the appropriate general service ratc shall apply
unless the wiring 1s 50 arrsnged thet the residential usage can be mctered separately. The
hallways and other cornmon facilities of an apartment building or apartment corplex are to
be billed on (he appropriate peneral service rate.

RATE:
Maonthly charges per custoener for all customers served under this schedule shall include
Distribution Charges, Rate Stabilization Charges, Regulatory Transition Charges, and
Generation Charges, 8 shown below. Customers who receive Gencration Services from a
Certified Supplier may not be served under chis schedule: therefore no Shopping Credit
applies 1o this schedule, .

Distribution Charpes:

Customer Charge
Single-Phase Service 3475
Three-Phasc Scrvice 51875
Energry Charge: Summer  Winter
First 500 kWh, per kWh 2921¢ 2.630¢
~Next 400 kWh, per kWh 2.540¢ 2.202¢
All Adduional kWh, per kWh 2.340¢ 1359

Transmission and Ancillary Services Charges:

The Transmission and Ancillary Services Charges will be spplied purswant to the Residential
Transmission snd Ancillary Service Rider, Tariff Sheet No 95.

Rate Stabilization Charges:

Energy Charge:
Fust 500 kWh, per k'Wh 2.809¢ 2.530¢
Neat 400 kWh, per kWh 2.250¢ 2118¢
All Additional kWh, per kWh , 2.250¢ 1.307¢

Filed pursudut 10 Entry on Rehearing dated Murch 1, 2006, o Case No, 03-112§-EL-ATA, belore

The Public Uuliries Commission of Ohia

Issucd by Anthony J, Alcxangder, Pregident Effective: Apal |, 2006
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The Tuleda Edison Cowpuny Original Shee( N, 16
Toledo, Ohio PUCO No B 3" Revised Page 1 of 3

RESTDENTIAL HOT WATER RATE "R-04a"

APPLICABILITY:

This rate sheet is in the process of elimination and is withdrawn except for cusiomers receiving
service hereuader at premises scrved as of Jamuary 1, 2007

This optional rate i3 available to Full Service customers receiving service in a single fanuly
residence wtilizing eloctricity 25 the primary source of energy for waler heating, and applies also to
a single occupancy spartweat, @ mobile housing unit or any cther single family residential wnit
meeting the utilization requirements participating in the Percentage of lucorae Payment Plan
Program. A Full Scrvice customer i§ one that receives all retail cleetne services from the
Company. :

This rate does not apply to cominercial or industrial scrvice 1 4 residential unit is used for both
residential and commercial purposes, the appropriate general service rate shall apply unless the
wanng s 30 arranged (hat the residential usage can be metored scparately. The hallways and other
copmon facilitics of an apariment building or apartment complex arc to be billed on the
appropriate géneml service rale.

RATE:

Moothly charges per customer for all customers served under thus schedule shall include
Distribution Charges, Rate Seabilization Charges, Regulatory Transition Charges, and Generation
Charges, as shown below. Customers wha roceive Generation Services from a Certified Supphcr
may 1ot be served under this schedule: therefore no Shopping Credit applies to this schedule

Distribution Charge:

Customer Charge
Single-Phase Service $4.75
Three-Phase Service $8.75
Summer Winter
Energy Charge: ‘
First 500 kWh, per kWh 1 8344 1651¢
Next 400 kWh, per kWh 1.470¢ 1381¢
All Additional kWh, per kWh 1470¢ 0.853¢

Transmission and Ancillary Services Charges:

The Transmission and Ancillary Services Charges will be applied pursusat to the Residental
Transmission and Ancillary Service Rider, Tanff Sheet No. 95.

Rate Stabilization Charpes:

Energy Charge: _
First 500 kWh, per kWh 2817¢ 2.535¢
Next 400 kWh, per kWh 2258 2.122¢
All Additional kWh, per kWh 2.258¢ 1311

Filcd pursuant 1o Eotry on Rehedring dated March 1, 2006, in Case No 05-1125-EL-ATA, betere
The Public Utilitics Commussion of Ohio
[ssued by Anthony J. Alexander, Prosident Effective: april 1, 2006
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The Toledo Edison Company Orignal Sheet No. 17
Toledo, Ol P.U.C.O.No. 8 3" Reviscd Page | of 3

RESIDENTIAL HEATING RATE "R-07"

APPLICABILITY:

This rate sheet 18 in the progess of elymination and 1s withdrawn except for customers
recciving scrviee hereunder at premises served as of January 1, 2007.

Tlus optional ratc is available to Full Service customers receiving scrvice in & high usage
single family residence ulilizing & permanently installed electric space beanng sysiem a8 &
substantial sourcc of the space hesting requirements and applying also to 1 single occupancy
apartment, a mebile housing unit or any other single family residential unit meeting the
utilization requirements. Not less than 75 percent of the customer's connected load must be
within the dwelling unit, A Full Service customet is one that reccives all retail electnic
services from the Company. ‘

This rate does oot apply to commercial or industnial service. If a residential unit 15 used for
both residential and commercial purposes, the appropriate general service rate shall apply
unless the wiring is so amanged that the residcotial usage can be metered separately. The
hallways snd other common facilities of an apartment building or apartment complex are to
be billed on the appropriate general scrvice ralc.

RATE:

Mouarhly charges per customer for al! customers served under this schedule shall include
Distribution Charges, Ratc Stabilization Charges, Regulatory Transition Charges, and Generation
Charges, as shown below. Customers who receive Generation Services fom a Certified Suppliec
may not be served under this schedule: therctore no Shopping Credit applies to this schedule.

Distribution Charpes:

Custoraer Charge
Single-Phese Service $4.52
Three-Phase Service S 5833
Encrgy Charge: Summer  Winter
First 500 kWh, per kWh 3.564¢ 3211¢
Next 400 kWh, per kWh 2855  2686¢
All Additional kWh, per k'Wh 3.15%¢ 1.228¢

Transmission and Ancillary Services Charges:

The Transmission and Autillary Services Charges will be applied pursusnt to the Residential
Transmission and Ancillary Service Rider, Tariff Sheet No. 95

Rate Stabilization Charpges:

Energy Charge:
Furst 500 kWh, per kWh 3211¢ 2.892¢
Next 400 kWh, per kWh 2.573¢ 2421¢
All Additional kWh, per kWh 2.846¢ 1107¢

Filed pursuant (6 Eniry on Rehearng dated Mareh 1, 2006, in Casc No. 05-1 125-EL-ATA, before
. The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
Issued by Anthony J. Alcxander, President Eftcctive Apal |, 2006
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The Toledo Edison Company Oniginal Sheee N, 13
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RESIDENTIAL HEATING RATE "R-(7a"

Thas rate sheet 18 in the process of elminarion and 1s withdrawn except for customers
receiving service bereunder ar prenuses served as of January 1, 2007.

This optional raie is available to Full Service customers rectiving Service in a high vsage
single family residence otilizing a permanently installed electric space heating system as a
substanrial source of the space heuting requirements and applying also to 2 single occupancy
apartment, 2 mobile housing unit or any other single farnily residential unit meeting the
utilization requirements parucipating in the Percentage of Income Payment Plan Prograr.
Not less than 75 percent of the customer’s connected load must be withia the dwelling unit
A Full Service cusromer is ope that receives all retail electric services from the Company.

This rate docs not apply to commercial or industnial service. [f a residential umit 1s used for
both residential and commercial puxposcs, the appropnate general service rate shall apply
unless the wiring, is so arranged that the residentiol usage con be merered separately The
hallways and other comymon facilitics of an apartment building or apartment complex arc (o
be billed on the appropriate genersl service raté.

RATE:
Monthly charges per customer for all customers served under this schedule shall include
Distribution Charges, Rate Stebilization Charges, Regulatory Transion Chasges, and
Generation Charges, as shown below Customers who receive Generation Services from a
Certificd Supplier may not be served under tis schedule: therefore no Shoppmg Credit
applics to this schedule.

Distribution Charges:

Customer Charge
Single-Phase Service $4.52
Three-Phase Service £8.33
Euergy Charge: Summer Winter
First 500 kWh, per kWh 4053¢ 3 §46¢
Next 400 kWh, per kWh 3.246¢ Joslg
All Additional kWh, per kWh 3.593¢ 1459¢

Transmission and Aneillarv Services Charges:

The Transmission and Ancillury Services Charges wail be applicd pursuaut to the Residential
Transmission aod Ancillary Service Rider, Tariff Sheet No 95,

Rate Stabilization Charges:

Energy Charge:
First 500 kWh, per kWh 32448 2919¢
Next 400 kWh, per kWh 1.599¢ 2.443¢
All Additional kWh, per kWh 2.877¢ 1.169¢

Filed pursuant o Entry on Rehcaring dsted March |, 2006, in Case No. 03-1125-EL-ATA, before
‘The Public Urilities Cormimission of Qo
lssusd by Anthony J, Alexandcr, President Bftective: April 1, 2006






